

Indian School Muladha

Post Box 42, Postal Code 314, Al Muladha, Sultanate of Oman Tel. No.: 26811234, 26811184, Email: ismloman@gmail.com

ISML/CIR/24-25/015

30th April 2024

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS

Sub: Appointment of Dr. Leena Francis as Principal of Indian School Muladha.

Dear Parent

Greetings from ISML!

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you all about the appointment of Dr. Leena Francis (PhD, MBA, BSc, B.Ed) as the Principal of Indian School Muladha.

Dr. Leena has been working in the Indian School System for more than 30 years in various disciplines as Science and Mathematics faculty, Head of Science Department, Vice Principal & Principal. She was the resource person for several capacity building programs, Competency focused workshops, Seminars, Webinars on both physical & virtual platforms on various relevant topics. Performance management, Classroom management and effective engagement of students, Inclusive education, Power of positive feedback, Evaluation pattern of schooling system, New Education Policy of India, Tips and techniques of blended learning, Famous Women in Science are a few of the highlights of her work.

She has also published research papers on Massive Open Online Courses and also led a team for entering into the Asia Book of records.

Her ability to work with children is exceptional. I am sure that Dr. Leena with her academic excellence and vast experience will be an asset to this institution and she will be able to take Indian School Muladha to much greater heights.

We extend a warm welcome to Dr. Leena Francis and once again we look forward to your continued support to meet the new challenges ahead.

Warm Regards,

Dr. Mathew Varghese President School Management Committee Indian School Muladha